GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 313
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2017

APPOINTMENT IN ESIC
1313. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether examination for appointment to the post of Junior Medical Record Technicians in Employees’ State Insurance Corporation in various States has been conducted in the recent past;

(b)if so, the details thereof;

(c)whether all the appointments have been made in accordance with the laid down eligibility conditions; and

(d)if so, the details thereof along with the number of candidates appointed,

State/UT-wise?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The ESIC conducted Online Examination for recruitment to the post of Junior Medical Record Technician in the year 2016 as under:

SI. No. Name of the State
Punjab
Haryana
Kerala
West Bengal
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(c) & (d): No, Madam. As per provision contained in Recruitment Rules, the selection process for the post of Junior Medical Record Technician is prescribed as under:

Stage | - Online Exam.

Stage Il - Computer Test on Working Knowledge of Computer as per requirement of Recruitment Regulations for the post.

Based on online examination, the candidates have been shortlisted for stage-Il examination i.e. the Computer Test on the basis of their performance.
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